Tab settings DED 7 7 100911209 Y 7 7 100911209 Y 7 7 100911209 Y 7 7 7 100911209 Y 7 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 1. Name of conveying party(les): (1) Abe KEIKO (2) Hitoshi IKEDA (3) Masao HIGUCHI (4) Nobuo SHIRAI Additional manue(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: Wi Assignment U Merger U Security Agreement U Change of Name Execution Date: November 6, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1) Abe KEIKO (2) Hitoshi IKEDA (3) Masao HIGUCHI (4) Nobuo SHIRAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes Of No 3. Nature of conveyance: WI Assignment U Merger U Security Agreement U Change of Name U Clarge of Name Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, City: Kanagawa State: ZIP: 21: Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 20 Ho 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
(1) Abe KEIKO (2) Hitoshi IKEDA (3) Masao HIGUCHI Addillord name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? U Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: M Assignment U Security Agreement U Change of Name City: Kanaqawa Stale: ZIP: 21 Country: Japan Execution Date: November 6, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
M Assignment U Merger Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, U Security Agreement U Change of Name Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, City: Kanaqawa State: ZIP: 21: Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? U Yes 20 No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
U Security Agreement U Change of Name Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, City: Kanaqawa State: ZIP: 21: Country: Japan Execution Date: November 6, 1998 Additional name(s) & addiess(os) attached? U Yes 20 Ho 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
City: Kanaqawa Stele: ZIP: 21: Country: Japan Execution Date: November 6, 1998 Additional name(s) & additional name(s) & additional name(s) or patent number(s):	 1-8588
Country: Japan Execution Date: November 6, 1998 Additional name(s) & addisess(as) attached? Us Yes 20 Ho 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	18588
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? U Yes U No	
DOCKET NO.: FUJA 15.646 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	1
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. 7. Total las (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE_STATE_BILLDING</u> & Enclosed	
60TH_FLOOR Solution	
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit secon	.nt)
DO HOLUSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the lorgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Samson Helfgott Name of Person Signing 11/18/98 Signature Date	copy of
Reg. No.: 23,072 ictal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. E4366706705) on 100 18 (998 purguapt to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO.: FUJA 15.646

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU LIMITED			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4	-chome, Nakahara-ku, K	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588,	
Address(es))	Japan			
		cipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and exclusive right, title and interest to	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled	
Title of	PACKET TRANSFER APPARATUS			
nvention)				
	relating to International Patent App of the United States was executed o	n even date herewith or, if not so exec	and/or for which application for Letters Patent cuted, was:	
insert date	(a) executed on	: (
f execution		,		
f application, not	(b) filed on	data, when known.	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
oncurrent)	<u> </u>			
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.			
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
Signatures)	SIGNATURE)	Abe Keiko	November 6, 1998	
	2 Hitoshi Ikada (SIGNATURE)	Hitoshi Ikeda	November 6, 1998	
	31 Masao Hignih	Masao Higuchi	November 6, 1998	

PATENT REEL: 9610 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 11/18/1998